# P \$40.00 770194

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tech Electronics, Inc.		11/10/2006	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Visix, Incorporated
Street Address:	270 Scientific Dr
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30092
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77019433	VISIX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048817000

Email: lindsey.corbin@alston.com, ipatl@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Jacob

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree St
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022091-331937
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Jacob
Signature:	/Jessica Jacob/
Date:	09/15/2009 <b>TRADEMARK</b>
	INAUCIVIANN

900143214 REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0687

### Total Attachments: 4

source=Tech Electronics Change of Name#page1.tif source=Tech Electronics Change of Name#page2.tif source=Tech Electronics Change of Name#page3.tif source=Tech Electronics Change of Name#page4.tif

Control No. J051379

### STATE OF GEORGIA

### **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

**NAME CHANGE** 

I, **Karen C Handel**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

### TECH ELECTRONICS, INC.

a Foreign Profit Corporation

formed under the laws of the State of Tennessee and authorized to transact business in Georgia on 09/02/1980, has amended its application to transact business in this state by the filing of an amendment changing its name to

### VISIX, INCORPORATED

and by the paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said application.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on March 26, 2007



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Here Chandel

Control No: J051379 Date Filed: 03/26/2007 12:00 AM Karen C Handel Secretary of State



### **CORPORATIONS DIVISION**

Suite 315 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 (404) 656-2817

## Application for Amended Certificate of Authority of a Foreign Entity

2007 MAR 26 AM 10: 45

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

1. Entity Name	Tech Electronics, Inc.			
2. Entity Control No.	J051379			
3. State/Country Of Ju	risdiction	Tennessee		
4. Date of Authorization In Georgia		09/02/1980		
5. Please Indicate Enti	•	k One Box Only):		
Limited Lial	bility Company tnership (If En	tity Is A Limited Partnership Application Must Be Notarized)		
Visix, Inc.				
7. New Jurisdiction:	i/A			
original appl changed, the	ication entity l ecretary	ther information required in the for certificate of authority has has an obligation under Georgia Law to of State of said changes. Attach necessary.		
Sworn To And Si	gned By:			
Landon	la Atha	CEO 3-22-07		
Authorized Sign	ture and			
		State of Georgia		

CD 518



Name Change 2 Page(s)



### Bepartment of State

Corporate Filings
312 Eighth Avenue North
6<sup>th</sup> Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower
Nashville, TN 37243

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER (For-Profit)



Nashville, TN 37243		
CORPORATE CONTROL NUMBER (IF KNOV	<sub>(N)</sub> 0092920	
PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECT CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLES OF AMENDMENT TO ITS CHARTER	ORPORATION ADOPTS THE FOL	
PLEASE INSERT THE NAME OF THE COL Tech Electronics, Incorporated	RPORATION AS IT APPEARS OF R	ECORD:
IF CHANGING THE NAME, INSERT THE N Visix, Incorporated	NEW NAME ON THE LINE BELOW	···
2. PLEASE MARK THE BLOCK THAT APPL	IES:	
☐ AMENDMENT IS TO BE EFFECTIVE WH  ★ AMENDMENT IS TO BE EFFECTIVE, No.  (NOTTO BE LATER THAN THE 90TH DAY AFTER THE I	rember 10, 2006 DATE THIS DOCUMENT IS FILED.) IF NEIT	(MONTH, DAY, YEAR)
THE AMENDMENT WILL BE EFFECTIVE AT THE TIM		
3. PLEASE INSERT ANY CHANGES THAT A	PPLY:	
A. PRINCIPALADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS	
CITY	TATE / COUNTY	ZIP CODE
B. REGISTEREDAGENT:		
C. REGISTERED ADDRESS:		
	STREET ADDRESS TN	
D. OTHER CHANGES:	TATE ZIP CODE	COUNTY
4. THE CORPORATION IS FOR PROFIT.		
5. THE MANNER (IF NOT SET FORTH IN THE CHANGE, RECLASSIFICATION, OR CANC		
6. THE AMENDMENT WAS DULY ADOPTED BY (Please mark the block that applies):	O ON October 16, 2006	(MONTH , DAY, YEAR)
<ul><li>☐ THE INCORPORATORS WITHOUT SHAR</li><li>☐ THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS WITHOUT S</li><li>☒ THE SHAREHOLDERS.</li></ul>	EHOLDER ACTION, AS SUCH WA HAREHOLDER APPROVAL, AS SU	S NOT REQUIRED. CH WAS NOT REQUIRED.
050	01 1061	44/
SIGNER'S CAPACITY	SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	Men III
October 16, 2006	Edward D. Matthews III	
DATE	NAME OF SIGNER (TYPED OR PRIN	TED)
SS-4421 (Rev. 10/01) F	ling Fee: \$20.00	RDA 1678

Secretary of State Division of Business Services 312 Eighth Avenue North 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, Tennessee 37243

ISSUANCE DATE: 12/06/2007 REQUEST NUMBER: 07340559 TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-6488

CHARTER/QUALIFICATION DATE: 05/27/1980 STATUS: ACTIVE CORPORATE EXPIRATION DATE: PERPETUAL CONTROL NUMBER: 0092920 JURISDICTION: TENNESSEE

VISIX, INC 270 SCIENTIFIC DR STE 10 NORCROSS, GA 30092

REQUESTED BY: VISIX, INC 270 SCIENTIFIC DR STE 10 NORCROSS, GA 30092

### CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, RILEY C DARNELL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

"VISIX, INCORPORATED"

IS A CORPORATION DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAW OF THIS STATE WITH DATE OF INCORPORATION AND DURATION AS GIVEN ABOVE; THAT ALL FEES, TAXES, AND PENALTIES OWED TO THIS STATE WHICH AFFECT THE EXISTENCE OF THE CORPORATION HAVE BEEN PAID; THAT THE MOST RECENT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT REQUIRED HAS BEEN FILED WITH THIS OFFICE; AND THAT ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION HAVE NOT BEEN FILED; AND THAT ARTICLES OF TERMINATION OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE HAVE NOT BEEN FILED

FOR: REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE

ON DATE: 12/06/07

FEES

RECEIVED:

\$20.00

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED:

RECEIPT NUMBER: 00004297131 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00553679

FROM: VISIX, INC.

270 SCIENTIFIC DR STE 10

NORCROSS, GA 30092-0000

SS-445E

RECORDED: 09/15/2009

RILEY C. DARNELI

REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0692